

For Immediate Release September 8, 2020

Contact:

Amanda Sobczak, Communications Manager 414-390-KIDS (5437), ext. 287/asobczak@bbcmkids.org

Betty Brinn Children's Museum Combines Maker Experiences and Arts Education to Inspire Students Starting In-person Classes at Milwaukee Jewish Day School

MILWAUKEE, WI – (September 8, 2020) — The Betty Brinn Children's Museum today announced a partnership with the Milwaukee Jewish Day School (MJDS) for Museum educators to deliver in-person instruction to MJDS students this fall that combines the Museum's STEAM-based maker projects with traditional art education.

"We are thrilled to work with the Milwaukee Jewish Day School to expand our educational mission by offering on-site programming for their Jr. Kindergarten through 8th grade students that blend our dynamic makerspace workshops with hands-on art instruction," said Museum Executive Director Brian King. "Our educators are excited to offer students face-to-face programming that encourages them to experiment, create and gain knowledge in science, technology, engineering, art and math."

"Partnering with the Betty Brinn Children's Museum is a terrific opportunity for our students. Their hands-on approach aligns with our student-led teaching model, and their STEAM focus ensures that the next generation of learners are prepared for the world they will inherit," said Head of School Aaron Lippman.

Betty Brinn Children's Museum class instruction at Milwaukee Jewish Day School started Sept. 1 and will continue through mid-January 2021. The Museum is presenting its signature maker education programs, including rocket design, stop-motion animation, nerdy derby crafting and wind tunnel construction, along with exploration of the Formal Elements of art.

About Betty Brinn Children's Museum

The mission of Betty Brinn Children's Museum (BBCM) is to inspire all children to wonder and explore their world through play and innovative, hands-on learning experiences. The Museum opened in 1995 and serves almost 200,000 visitors each year at its downtown Milwaukee location, which is temporarily closed. BBCM is dedicated to ensuring that all children have access to its interactive educational exhibits and programs designed to promote the social, emotional and intellectual growth of children from birth through age 10.

###